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bobby - bob miller
Cincinnati Bengals QB CIN  <bye>  * 13.90 13.90
Minnesota Vikings QB MIN  <bye>  * 4.80 4.80
New England Patriots QB NWE  <bye>  * 44.20 22.10
Steven Jackson RB NWE  <bye>  * 9.60 4.80
Marshawn Lynch RB SEA  <bye>  * 5.50 2.75
James Starks RB GNB  <bye>  * 21.20 10.60
Brandon Bolden RB NWE  <bye>  * 7.10 3.55
James White RB NWE  <bye>  * 17.00 8.50
Julian Edelman WR NWE  <bye>  * 33.40 16.70
Brandon LaFell WR NWE  <bye>  * 3.60 1.80
Michael Floyd WR ARI  <bye>  * 24.30 12.15
Marvin Jones WR CIN  <bye>  * 7.20 7.20
John Brown WR ARI  <bye>  * 17.70 8.85
Tyler Lockett WR SEA  <bye>  * 22.00 11.00
J.J. Nelson WR ARI  <bye>  * 8.30 4.15
Rob Gronkowski TE NWE  <bye>  * 56.70 28.35
Kyle Rudolph TE MIN  <bye>  * 3.40 3.40
Luke Willson TE SEA  <bye>  * 9.40 4.70
Arizona Cardinals K ARI  <bye>  * 9.60 4.80
New England Patriots K NWE  <bye>  * 18.60 9.30
Seattle Seahawks K SEA  <bye>  * 12.20 6.10
Cincinnati Bengals D/ST CIN  <bye>  * 7.00 7.00
Minnesota Vikings D/ST MIN  <bye>  * 7.00 7.00
New England Patriots D/ST NWE  <bye>  * 8.00 4.00

jimmy&maz - jimmy gabriel
Carolina Panthers QB CAR @ DEN  * 67.50 22.50
Green Bay Packers QB GNB  <bye>  * 43.80 21.90
Washington Redskins QB WAS  <bye>  * 23.10 23.10
Alfred Morris RB WAS  <bye>  * 5.00 5.00
Eddie Lacy RB GNB  <bye>  * 23.40 11.70
Jeremy Hill RB CIN  <bye>  * 16.70 16.70
Fitzgerald Toussaint RB PIT  <bye>  * 28.90 14.45
David Johnson RB ARI  <bye>  * 41.60 20.80
Ted Ginn Jr. WR CAR @ DEN  * 28.90 9.63
Pierre Garcon WR WAS  <bye>  * 12.00 12.00
Julian Edelman WR NWE  <bye>  * 33.40 16.70
Demaryius Thomas WR DEN vs CAR  * 15.00 5.00
Antonio Brown WR PIT  <bye>  * 18.90 9.45
A.J. Green WR CIN  <bye>  * 19.10 19.10
Randall Cobb WR GNB  <bye>  * 16.20 8.10
Greg Olsen TE CAR @ DEN  * 46.10 15.37
Jordan Reed TE WAS  <bye>  * 28.00 28.00
Richard Rodgers TE GNB  <bye>  * 12.60 6.30
Carolina Panthers K CAR @ DEN  * 26.20 8.73
Green Bay Packers K GNB  <bye>  * 18.70 9.35
Washington Redskins K WAS  <bye>  * 4.00 4.00
Cincinnati Bengals D/ST CIN  <bye>  * 7.00 7.00
Green Bay Packers D/ST GNB  <bye>  * 15.00 7.50
Washington Redskins D/ST WAS  <bye>  * 4.00 4.00

john - john morgan
Denver Broncos QB DEN vs CAR  * 35.00 11.67
Kansas City Chiefs QB KAN  <bye>  * 32.40 16.20
Pittsburgh Steelers QB PIT  <bye>  * 25.30 12.65
Adrian Peterson RB MIN  <bye>  * 7.80 7.80
James Starks RB GNB  <bye>  * 21.20 10.60
Ronnie Hillman RB DEN vs CAR  * 7.10 2.37
Alfred Morris RB WAS  <bye>  * 5.00 5.00
Spencer Ware RB KAN  <bye>  * 12.70 6.35
DeSean Jackson WR WAS  <bye>  * 3.70 3.70
Jeremy Maclin WR KAN  <bye>  * 10.20 5.10
Mike Wallace WR MIN  <bye>  * 2.00 2.00
Jordan Norwood WR DEN vs CAR  * 5.60 1.87
Demaryius Thomas WR DEN vs CAR  * 15.00 5.00
Emmanuel Sanders WR DEN vs CAR  * 39.00 13.00
Markus Wheaton WR PIT  <bye>  * 12.30 6.15
Kyle Rudolph TE MIN  <bye>  * 3.40 3.40
Travis Kelce TE KAN  <bye>  * 29.10 14.55
Jordan Reed TE WAS  <bye>  * 28.00 28.00
Denver Broncos K DEN vs CAR  * 41.80 13.93
Green Bay Packers K GNB  <bye>  * 18.70 9.35
Kansas City Chiefs K KAN  <bye>  * 24.70 12.35
Denver Broncos D/ST DEN vs CAR  * 37.00 12.33
Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KAN  <bye>  * 24.00 12.00
Seattle Seahawks D/ST SEA  <bye>  * 12.00 6.00

mark/joe - mark kirkwood
Cincinnati Bengals QB CIN  <bye>  * 13.90 13.90
Pittsburgh Steelers QB PIT  <bye>  * 25.30 12.65
Seattle Seahawks QB SEA  <bye>  * 44.20 22.10
DeAngelo Williams RB PIT  <bye>  * 0.00 0.00
Brandon Bolden RB NWE  <bye>  * 7.10 3.55
Giovani Bernard RB CIN  <bye>  * 5.00 5.00
Jeremy Hill RB CIN  <bye>  * 16.70 16.70
Alfred Blue RB HOU  <bye>  * 9.90 9.90
Pierre Garcon WR WAS  <bye>  * 12.00 12.00
Brandon LaFell WR NWE  <bye>  * 3.60 1.80
A.J. Green WR CIN  <bye>  * 19.10 19.10
Doug Baldwin WR SEA  <bye>  * 31.40 15.70
Jermaine Kearse WR SEA  <bye>  * 39.80 19.90
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU  <bye>  * 12.90 12.90
Martavis Bryant WR PIT  <bye>  * 47.70 23.85
Heath Miller TE PIT  <bye>  * 4.40 2.20
Tyler Eifert TE CIN  <bye>  * 10.80 10.80
Darren Fells TE ARI  <bye>  * 16.00 8.00
Cincinnati Bengals K CIN  <bye>  * 4.60 4.60
Pittsburgh Steelers K PIT  <bye>  * 26.80 13.40
Houston Texans K HOU  <bye>  * 0.00 0.00
Arizona Cardinals D/ST ARI  <bye>  * 7.00 3.50
Pittsburgh Steelers D/ST PIT  <bye>  * 9.00 4.50
Houston Texans D/ST HOU  <bye>  * 4.00 4.00

tommy/munj - tommy villani
Green Bay Packers QB GNB  <bye>  * 43.80 21.90
Minnesota Vikings QB MIN  <bye>  * 4.80 4.80
New England Patriots QB NWE  <bye>  * 44.20 22.10
Steven Jackson RB NWE  <bye>  * 9.60 4.80
Adrian Peterson RB MIN  <bye>  * 7.80 7.80
Pierre Thomas RB WAS  <bye>  * 0.70 0.70
Jonathan Stewart RB CAR @ DEN  * 44.80 14.93
Charcandrick West RB KAN  <bye>  * 20.10 10.05
James Jones WR GNB  <bye>  * 15.10 7.55
Danny Amendola WR NWE  <bye>  * 12.70 6.35
Darrius Heyward-Bey WR PIT  <bye>  * 8.40 4.20
Markus Wheaton WR PIT  <bye>  * 12.30 6.15
Davante Adams WR GNB  <bye>  * 15.80 7.90
Devin Funchess WR CAR @ DEN  * 18.30 6.10
Tyler Lockett WR SEA  <bye>  * 22.00 11.00
Rob Gronkowski TE NWE  <bye>  * 56.70 28.35
Tyler Eifert TE CIN  <bye>  * 10.80 10.80
Richard Rodgers TE GNB  <bye>  * 12.60 6.30
Minnesota Vikings K MIN  <bye>  * 12.00 12.00
New England Patriots K NWE  <bye>  * 18.60 9.30
Washington Redskins K WAS  <bye>  * 4.00 4.00
Carolina Panthers D/ST CAR @ DEN  * 39.00 13.00
Washington Redskins D/ST WAS  <bye>  * 4.00 4.00
Houston Texans D/ST HOU  <bye>  * 4.00 4.00

tony - tony miller
Arizona Cardinals QB ARI  <bye>  * 40.40 20.20
Denver Broncos QB DEN vs CAR  * 35.00 11.67
Kansas City Chiefs QB KAN  <bye>  * 32.40 16.20
Ronnie Hillman RB DEN vs CAR  * 7.10 2.37
Andre Ellington RB ARI  <bye>  * 0.30 0.15
C.J. Anderson RB DEN vs CAR  * 48.30 16.10
David Johnson RB ARI  <bye>  * 41.60 20.80
Charcandrick West RB KAN  <bye>  * 20.10 10.05
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARI  <bye>  * 38.60 19.30
DeSean Jackson WR WAS  <bye>  * 3.70 3.70
Jeremy Maclin WR KAN  <bye>  * 10.20 5.10
Emmanuel Sanders WR DEN vs CAR  * 39.00 13.00
Michael Floyd WR ARI  <bye>  * 24.30 12.15
John Brown WR ARI  <bye>  * 17.70 8.85
Stefon Diggs WR MIN  <bye>  * 7.20 7.20
Vernon Davis TE DEN vs CAR  * 0.00 0.00
Owen Daniels TE DEN vs CAR  * 25.10 8.37
Travis Kelce TE KAN  <bye>  * 29.10 14.55
Arizona Cardinals K ARI  <bye>  * 9.60 4.80
Denver Broncos K DEN vs CAR  * 41.80 13.93
Kansas City Chiefs K KAN  <bye>  * 24.70 12.35
Arizona Cardinals D/ST ARI  <bye>  * 7.00 3.50
Denver Broncos D/ST DEN vs CAR  * 37.00 12.33
Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KAN  <bye>  * 24.00 12.00
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worm - jeff miller
Seattle Seahawks QB SEA  <bye>  * 44.20 22.10
Washington Redskins QB WAS  <bye>  * 23.10 23.10
Houston Texans QB HOU  <bye>  * 4.50 4.50
DeAngelo Williams RB PIT  <bye>  * 0.00 0.00
Marshawn Lynch RB SEA  <bye>  * 5.50 2.75
Christine Michael RB SEA  <bye>  * 9.40 4.70
James White RB NWE  <bye>  * 17.00 8.50
Fitzgerald Toussaint RB PIT  <bye>  * 28.90 14.45
Jerricho Cotchery WR CAR @ DEN  * 12.60 4.20
Darrius Heyward-Bey WR PIT  <bye>  * 8.40 4.20
Antonio Brown WR PIT  <bye>  * 18.90 9.45
Doug Baldwin WR SEA  <bye>  * 31.40 15.70
Marvin Jones WR CIN  <bye>  * 7.20 7.20
Jermaine Kearse WR SEA  <bye>  * 39.80 19.90
Martavis Bryant WR PIT  <bye>  * 47.70 23.85
Heath Miller TE PIT  <bye>  * 4.40 2.20
Luke Willson TE SEA  <bye>  * 9.40 4.70
Cooper Helfet TE SEA  <bye>  * 0.00 0.00
Minnesota Vikings K MIN  <bye>  * 12.00 12.00
Pittsburgh Steelers K PIT  <bye>  * 26.80 13.40
Seattle Seahawks K SEA  <bye>  * 12.20 6.10
Minnesota Vikings D/ST MIN  <bye>  * 7.00 7.00
Pittsburgh Steelers D/ST PIT  <bye>  * 9.00 4.50
Seattle Seahawks D/ST SEA  <bye>  * 12.00 6.00

yawgi/billy - 
Arizona Cardinals QB ARI  <bye>  * 40.40 20.20
Carolina Panthers QB CAR @ DEN  * 67.50 22.50
Houston Texans QB HOU  <bye>  * 4.50 4.50
Jonathan Stewart RB CAR @ DEN  * 44.80 14.93
Giovani Bernard RB CIN  <bye>  * 5.00 5.00
Eddie Lacy RB GNB  <bye>  * 23.40 11.70
C.J. Anderson RB DEN vs CAR  * 48.30 16.10
Alfred Blue RB HOU  <bye>  * 9.90 9.90
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARI  <bye>  * 38.60 19.30
Ted Ginn Jr. WR CAR @ DEN  * 28.90 9.63
James Jones WR GNB  <bye>  * 15.10 7.55
Danny Amendola WR NWE  <bye>  * 12.70 6.35
Randall Cobb WR GNB  <bye>  * 16.20 8.10
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU  <bye>  * 12.90 12.90
Devin Funchess WR CAR @ DEN  * 18.30 6.10
Owen Daniels TE DEN vs CAR  * 25.10 8.37
Greg Olsen TE CAR @ DEN  * 46.10 15.37
Jermaine Gresham TE ARI  <bye>  * 0.00 0.00
Carolina Panthers K CAR @ DEN  * 26.20 8.73
Washington Redskins K WAS  <bye>  * 4.00 4.00
Houston Texans K HOU  <bye>  * 0.00 0.00
Carolina Panthers D/ST CAR @ DEN  * 39.00 13.00
Green Bay Packers D/ST GNB  <bye>  * 15.00 7.50
New England Patriots D/ST NWE  <bye>  * 8.00 4.00

** KEY:  Player, Position, NFL Team, This Week's Opp, Starter, Total Pts, Avg Pts


